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Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Notice of Decision Date Extension / Young Ranch Resource Quarry / M-2021-009 

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us> Mon, Dec 13, 2021 at 9:47 AM
To: Jerad Chipman <planning@idahospringsco.com>, Carolyn Goltra <csgoltra@gmail.com>, Drew Frank
<drewmfrank@gmail.com>, Daniel Keller <danandpeech@yahoo.com>, jabowland08@gmail.com, "Dana E. Jones"
<danaellenjones@gmail.com>, Jim <applestreet@q.com>, clare.e.stone@hotmail.com, Becky Rigo
<brigo@albertfreiandsons.com>, Virginia Unseld <vjunseld@aol.com>, dedeleen@gmail.com, Gail Watson
<gail@birdwoodpress.com>, wav_links@earthlink.net, juliaz@gmail.com, zottianthony@gmail.com, lagar@wispertel.net,
candybdeck@aol.com, eppelheimer@aol.com, tedcjohnsondmd@gmail.com, tonyjkaspari@gmail.com, Margi Kaspari
<margikaspari@yahoo.com>, jlowe0527@att.net, Joe Lucas <rockymtnmojo1@gmail.com>, COmtnLady
<comtnlady@yahoo.com>, robin.raulfsager@gmail.com, Marith Reheis <marith16@gmail.com>, aspenpines837@msn.com,
Sally Shriner <sallyashriner@gmail.com>, chairman@solveccc.org
Cc: Katie Todt <katie@lewicki.biz>, Ben Miller <ben@lewicki.biz>, Robert Young <youngranchresource@gmail.com>,
"Cunningham - DNR, Michael" <michaela.cunningham@state.co.us>
Bcc: Jeff Fugate <Jeff.Fugate@coag.gov>, Bob Randall <brandall@kaplankirsch.com>

Dear Party and/or Interested Person:

Please be advised, the decision date for the Young Ranch Resource Quarry application has been extended to February 18,
2022.

All parties will be sent notice of the Pre-hearing Conference and Formal Board Hearing once these events have been
scheduled.

Best Regards,

Amy Eschberger
Environmental Protection Specialist

I am working remotely and can be reached at 303-945-9014.

O: 303.866.3567 x 8129 | F: 303.832.8106 | C: 303.945.9014 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
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